



Date: June 03, 2024

To

BSE Limited

Department of Corporate Services/ Corporate Relation Department
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001
Maharashtra, India

Dear Sir/Madam,

Ref: BSE: Scrip Code: 531191

Sub: Newspaper Advertisement under Reg 30 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015

Pursuant to Regulation 30 and 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015, please find the copy enclosed herewith copies of newspaper advertisement regarding financial result for the Quarter and Year Ended March 31, 2024:

1. **Free Press Journal**, an English Daily Newspaper
2. **Navshakti**, a Regional Daily Newspaper


This is for your information and records.

Thanks and Regards

For Filtron Engineers Limited

Ramesh Hosmane
CFO

SIMMONDS MARSHALL LIMITED										
Regd. Office : Regd. Office : Plot No. C-4/1, Phase II, Chakan MIDC, Bhamoli, Khed, Pune, Maharashtra - 410501										
EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2024										
(Rs. In Lakhs)										
PARTICULARS	Standalone					Consolidated				
	Quarter Ended		Year Ended			Quarter Ended		Year Ended		
	31st Mar 2024	31st Dec 2023	31st Mar 2023	31st Mar 2024	31st Mar 2023	31st Mar 2024	31st Dec 2023	31st Mar 2023	31st Mar 2024	31st Mar 2023
1 Total Income	4,460.21	4,374.15	4,360.65	17,810.37	17,286.19	4,850.06	4,732.70	4,699.44	19,322.75	18,763.58
2 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before exceptional items and tax	65.16	(11.17)	141.10	208.01	(275.51)	65.96	(11.37)	148.31	211.73	(268.36)
3 Exceptional items	-	-	-	133.85	-	-	-	-	110.22	-
4 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after exceptional items and tax	65.16	175.91	141.10	341.86	(275.51)	65.18	152.28	141.29	318.31	(275.38)
5 Total Comprehensive Income after Tax	108.87	165.09	218.96	353.12	(236.13)	108.89	144.65	218.72	337.65	(231.36)
6 Equity Share Capital	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00	224.00
7 Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 2/- each) Basic & Diluted (in Rs.)	0.58	1.57	1.26	3.05	(2.46)	0.58	1.39	1.26	2.91	(2.42)
1 The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on 30th May, 2024.										
2 The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Quarterly Financial Results filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format for the quarterly financial results is available on the stock exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and on Company's website (www.simmondsmarshall.com)										
For and on behalf of the Board of Directors										
N. S. Marshall										
Managing Director										
DIN : 00085754										
Place: Mumbai										
Date: 30th May, 2024										

 JYOTI STRUCTURES LIMITED		Registered Office: "Valecha Chambers", 6th Floor, New Link Road, Oshiwara, Andheri (West), Mumbai - 400 053, Tel : 4091 5000 Fax : 40915014/15, Email: investor@jstl.co.in , Website: www.jyotisttructures.in, CIN: L45200MH1974PLC017494									
EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2024 (Rs. In Lacs)											
Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone Results					Consolidated Results				
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended			Quarter Ended		Year Ended		
		31/03/2024	31/12/2023	31/03/2023	31/03/2024	31/03/2023	31/03/2024	31/12/2023	31/03/2023	31/03/2024	31/03/2023
		(Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	13,004.78	6,296.58	15,662.97	46,302.14	23,107.42	13,004.78	6,296.58	15,662.97	46,302.14	23,107.42
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	508.89	107.89	555.20	1,987.53	(405.71)	480.18	107.78	554.61	1,953.38	(407.23)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	508.89	107.89	555.20	1,987.53	(405.71)	480.18	107.78	554.61	1,953.38	(407.23)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,465.61	107.89	555.20	2,944.25	(405.71)	1,412.31	107.78	554.61	2,885.51	(407.23)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,488.34	165.69	461.71	2,971.76	(495.67)	1,412.31	165.58	461.12	2,913.02	(497.19)
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 2/- each)	14,618.55	14,358.55	12,690.55	14,618.55	12,690.55	14,618.55	14,358.55	12,690.55	14,618.55	12,690.55
7	Instruments Entirely Equity In Nature	-	-	2,800.00	0.00	2,800.00	-	-	2,800.00	-	2,800.00
8	Other Equity as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet	-	-	-	(13,913.44)	(9,840.18)	-	-	-	(17,174.71)	(12,955.17)
9	Earnings Per Share (for continuing and discontinued operations)										
	1. Basic earnings/ (loss) per share (in INR)	0.209	0.016	0.087	0.421	(0.064)	0.202	0.016	0.087	0.412	(0.064)
	2. Diluted earnings/ (loss) per share (in INR)	0.201	0.015	0.079	0.403	(0.064)	0.193	0.015	0.079	0.395	(0.064)
Note: The above is an extract of the detail format of Standalone & Consolidated Audited Financials results for the Year ended March 31, 2024 filed with the National Stock Exchange and Bombay Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone & Consolidated audited Financials results for the Quarter & year ended March 31, 2024 are available on the websites of the National Stock Exchange (www.nseindia.com), Bombay Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) and the Company's website (www.jyotisttructures.in)											
By Order of the Board of Directors JYOTI STRUCTURES LIMITED Sonali Gaikwad Company Secretary (ACS 31201)											
Place : Mumbai Date : 29th May, 2024											

SYNTHIKO FOILS LIMITED				
CIN No: L27200MH1984PLC033829				
Regd Office: 84/1 84/2 JAMSAR ROAD, JAWHAR PALGHAR- 401603				
Email Id: folslimited@rediffmail.com, Website: www.synthikofolssld.com				
AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31.03.2024 (Rs. In Lakhs)				
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year to date Figures / Previous Year ending 31.03.2023
		31.03.2024	31.03.2024	
		Audited	Audited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	612.89	2592.26	2593.65
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	14.02	30.11	22.77
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	14.02	30.11	22.77
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	9.57	21.77	16.56
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	9.57	21.77	16.56
6	Equity Share Capital	87.00	87.00	87.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	515.27	493.50
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 5/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -			
(a) Basic		*0.55	1.25	0.95
(b) Diluted		*0.55	1.25	0.95
Note : The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange at www.bseindia.com (s) and the Company's website.				
For Synthiko Foils Limited				
Sd/-				
Bhavesh Dhadia				
Date: 30.05.2024				
Place: Jawhar				
WHOLE-TIME DIRECTOR (DIN : 00726078)				

Filtiron Engineers Limited				
Regd Off.: Plot No.36, WMDC Industrial Area, Ambethan Road Chakan, Pune - 410501, Maharashtra, India, CIN: L57909PN1982PLC026929				
Website: www.filtironindia.com, Email Id: info@filtironindia.com, Phone No: +91-20-24338642				
EXTRACT OF AUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2024 (Rs in Thousand)				
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		31/03/2024 (Unaudited)	31/12/2023 (Unaudited)	31/03/2024 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	0.00	899.27	0.00
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-1011.59	-4332.53	-900.35
3.	Net profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-1011.59	-3020.46	-3478.92
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-1011.59	-3020.46	-3478.92
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	0.00	0.00	0.00
6.	Equity Share Capital	26,165	26,165	26,165
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	0.00	0.00	0.00
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 5/- each) (for continuing and discounted operations) -			
1. Basic:		-0.39	-1.15	-1.33
2. Diluted:		-0.39	-1.15	-1.33
Note:- 1) The above results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ("IND AS") notified under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read together with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules 2015. 2) The full format of the standalone Financial Results for the quarter and year ended are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange and the Company (www.bseindia.com and www.filtironindia.com)				
By Order of the Board of Director				
Filtiron Engineers Limited				
Sd/-				
Mr. Sadanand Hegde				
Whole-time Director				
DIN: 00195106				
Date: May 31, 2024				
Place: Pune				

POSSESSION NOTICE	
(for immovable property)	
Whereas,	
The undersigned being the Authorized Officer of INDIABULLS HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED (CIN:L65922DL2005PLC136029) under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13 (12) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued Demand Notice dated 19.02.2024 calling upon the Borrower(s) FIROZ ALAM (PROPRIETOR) ARHAM CONSTRUCTIONS AND LUTFA PARVEENMOHDAJUNHAQUE SHAIKH to repay the amount mentioned in the Notice being Rs.29,38,929.80 (Rupees Twenty Nine Lakh Thirty Eight Thousand Nine Hundred Twenty Nine and Paise Eighty Only) against Loan Account No. HLAPLOW00320217 as on 19.02.2024 and interest thereon within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said Notice.	
The Borrower(s) having failed to repay the amount, Notice is hereby given to the Borrower(s) and the public in general that the undersigned has taken Symbolic Possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him under Sub-Section (4) of Section 13 of the Act read with Rule 8 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 on 29.05.2024 .	
The Borrower(s) in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of INDIABULLS HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED for an amount of Rs. 29,38,929.80 (Rupees Twenty Nine Lakhs Thirty Eight Thousand Nine Hundred Twenty Nine and Paise Eighty Only) as on 19.02.2024 and interest thereon.	
The Borrowers' attention is invited to provisions of Sub-Section (8) of Section 13 of the Act in respect of time available, to redeem the Secured Assets.	
DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTY	
FLAT NO.402 HAVING CARPET AREA 430 SQUARE FEET ON 4TH FLOOR IN THE BUILDING KNOWN AS MIDAS RESIDENCY- HARI GANGA, SITUATED AT PLOT NO. 31, SECTOR 19, KHARGHAR, NAVI MUMBAI, TALUKA PANVEL, RAIGAD-410210, MAHARASHTRA.	
Sd/-	
Date : 29.05.2024	
Place: RAIGAD	
Authorised Officer	
INDIABULLS HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED	

GENESYS INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION LIMITED

Registered Office : 73A, SDF-III, SEEPZ, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400096
Website : www.igenesys.com | Email : investors@igenesys.com
CIN : L65990MH1983PLC029197 | Tel No.022-4488 4488 | Fax No.022-28290603

Extract of audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024

(₹ in Lakhs)

Sr No	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated				
		Quarter ended		Year Ended		Quarter ended		Year Ended		
		31-Mar-24 Audited	31-Dec-23 Unaudited	31-Mar-23 Audited	31-Mar-24 Audited	31-Mar-23 Audited	31-Dec-23 Unaudited	31-Mar-23 Audited	31-Mar-24 Audited	31-Mar-23 Audited
1	Total income from operations (net)	7,010.77	6,025.31	4,739.38	19,970.34	18,635.22	7,163.26	6,186.92	4,803.32	20,326.93
2	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities (before tax exceptional and / or extra ordinary items)	3,063.57	2,598.34	1,167.91	6,054.21	4,852.10	2,410.04	2,115.92	564.77	3,717.55
3	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax (after exceptional and / or extra ordinary items)	3,063.57	2,598.34	1,167.91	6,054.21	4,852.10	2,410.04	2,115.92	564.77	3,717.55
4	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax (after exceptional and / or extra ordinary items)	2,152.37	2,054.82	804.00	4,517.85	3,845.94	1,478.88	1,572.40	200.75	2,161.23
5	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax and after share of loss of associate (after exceptional and / or extra ordinary items)	2,152.37	2,054.82	804.00	4,517.85	3,845.94	1,478.88	1,572.40	200.75	2,161.23
6	Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period	(8.82)	4.65	50.76	5.10	(48.49)	(127.80)	21.36	(124.47)	0.13
7	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	2,143.55	2,059.47	854.76	4,522.95	3,797.45	1,351.08	1,593.76	76.28	2,161.36
8	Total Comprehensive Income for the period attributable to:									
	NON - CONTROLLING INTEREST	-	-	-	-	-	(9.75)	(12.07)	(15.97)	(45.93)
	EQUITY SHARE HOLDER'S OF THE COMPANY	2,143.55	2,059.47	854.76	4,522.95	3,797.45	1,360.83	1,605.83	92.25	2,207.29
9	Net Profit/(Loss) for the year attributable to									
	NON - CONTROLLING INTEREST	-	-	-	-	-	(6.15)	(13.10)	(14.50)	(46.06)
	EQUITY SHARE HOLDER'S OF THE COMPANY	2,152.37	2,054.82	804.00	4,517.85	3,845.94	1,485.03	1,585.50	215.25	2,207.29
10	Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 5/- each)	1,977.03	1,891.76	1,887.75	1,977.03	1,887.75	1,977.03	1,891.76	1,887.75	1,977.03
11	Other Equity				53,140.90	42,539.60				46,939.18
12	Earnings per Share (weighted average) (Face value of ₹ 5/- each) (For continued and discontinued operations)									
	Basic EPS (Not Annualised)	5.48	5.44	2.30	11.84	10.96	3.78	4.21	0.63	5.78
	Diluted EPS (Not Annualised)	5.44	5.44	2.24	11.75	10.65	3.75	4.21	0.61	5.74

Notes:

- The financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee. The Board of Directors at its meeting held on May 30, 2024 approved the same and its release.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/ Year ended financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/ Year ended Financial Results are available on the website of Stock Exchanges where the shares of the Company are listed viz. BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and the National Stock Exchanges (www.nseindia.com) and on the website of the Company (www.igenesys.com.)

For Genesys International Corporation Limited

Sd/-

Sajid Malik

Chairman and Managing Director

DIN No: 00400366

Place : Mumbai
Date: May 30, 2024

our transit insurance policy, or marine insurance policy. There can be no assurance that we will receive compensation for any such claims in full amount in a timely manner or at all, and consequently, any such loss may adversely affect our business, financial condition, and results of operations. In addition, transportation costs have been steadily increasing. Any significant disruption in the distribution network could have an impact on our business and the results of operations.

5. **Our business is dependent on our distribution network and our inability to effectively manage our existing distribution network in the domestic market or overseas market or to further expand our distribution network in overseas market may have an adverse effect on our business, results of operations and financial condition.**

As on March 31, 2024, our sales and distribution network comprises of 150 dealers who understand consumer preferences and receive feedback on our products and that of our competition, which enables us to formulate an effective strategy for sales, marketing and pricing. We typically supply our products directly to our authorized dealers who in turn sell our products to end customers across India and none of our dealers are exclusive to our Company. Further, the agreements which our Company has entered with the dealers state the terms of payment and sale and distribution of our Company's products. There are no binding agreements with any of our Company's distributors on annual basis or for advance purchases.

Our dealers mostly maintain inventory of a wide range of products available in our catalogue which helps in improving product availability to end customers. With a prominent dealership led model, our Company typically sells products at a discounted rate to the dealers based on a price fixed for sales.

Our ability to expand and grow our product reach significantly depends on the reach and effective management of our dealership network. We cannot assure you that we will succeed in identifying or appointing new dealers in overseas market or effectively manage our existing dealership network in domestic market and overseas market, in a timely manner or at all. If the terms offered by our competitors are more favourable than those offered by us, our dealers may decline to distribute our products and terminate their arrangements with us.

Our competitors may adopt innovative distribution models such as sales through online platforms, which could be more effective than traditional distribution models resulting in a reduction in the sales of our products. We may also face disruptions in the delivery of our products for various reasons beyond our control, including poor handling by dealers of our products, transportation bottlenecks, natural disasters and labour issues, which could lead to delayed or lost deliveries. In addition, failure to provide dealers with sufficient inventories of our products may result in a reduction in the sales of our products. If our dealers fail to distribute our products in a timely manner, or adhere to the terms of the agreement, or if our arrangements are terminated, or if we are unable to effectively introduce any new dealership model, our business, results of operations and financial condition may be adversely affected.

- Q. **OUTSTANDING LITIGATIONS AND DEFAULTS OF THE COMPANY, PROMOTERS, DIRECTORS OR ANY OF THE GROUP COMPANIES:**

A summary of pending criminal proceedings, taxation proceedings, actions taken by statutory or regulatory authorities and other material litigation proceedings involving the Company, the Promoters, the Directors, and the Group Companies is set out below:

Outstanding Litigation	Number of matters	Amount involved in the matters, to the extent quantifiable (₹ in lakhs)
Filed against our Company		
Criminal proceedings	0	0
Tax proceedings ¹	1	24.20
Actions by statutory or regulatory authorities	0	0
Other material proceedings	0	0
Filed by our Company		

Criminal proceedings	0	0
Other material proceedings ²	1	0
Filed against our Promoters		
Criminal proceedings	0	0
Tax proceedings ³	1	9.82
Actions by statutory or regulatory authorities	0	0
Other material proceedings	0	0
Filed by our Promoters		
Criminal proceedings	0	0
Other material proceedings	0	0
Filed against our Directors		
Criminal proceedings	0	0
Tax proceedings ⁴	3	393.08
Actions by statutory or regulatory authorities	0	0
Other material proceedings	0	0
Filed by our Directors		
Criminal proceedings	0	0
Other material proceedings	0	0
Filed against our Subsidiary		
Criminal proceedings	0	0
Tax proceedings	0	0
Actions by statutory or regulatory authorities	0	0
Other material proceedings	0	0
Filed by our Subsidiary		
Criminal proceedings	5	7.06
Other material proceedings	0	0
Filed against our Group Companies		
Criminal proceedings	0	0
Tax proceedings	0	0
Actions by statutory or regulatory authorities	0	0
Other material proceedings	0	0
Filed by our Group Companies		
Criminal proceedings	0	0
Other material proceedings	0	0

- 1 An appeal has been filed by our Company before Commissioner of CGST (Appeals), against the order of Deputy Commissioner of CGST on wrongly availed excess inadmissible Input Tax Credit for the period from July 2017 to March 2020.

- 2 BL had filed declaratory suit against the Punjab Agricultural University (PAU), Ludhiana & another in the Court of Civil Judge Senior Division, Ludhiana for a declaration that the relationship between BL and its authorized dealer is on principal to principal basis and for certain other reliefs as prayed therein. The matter is currently pending. Pursuant to the Scheme, this case stands transferred to the Company from the Effective Date.

- 3 An appeal has been filed by Mr. Shreevar Kheruka before CIT Appeals, against the order of Assistant Commissioner of Income Tax disallowing exemption on his dividend income under Income Tax Act in respect of assessment year 2018-19 for the amount of Rs. 9,82,210.

- 4 a) An appeal has been filed by Mr. Shreevar Kheruka before CIT Appeals, against the order of Assistant

Commissioner of Income Tax disallowing exemption on his dividend income under Income Tax Act in respect of assessment year 2018-19 for the amount of Rs. 9,82,210.

b) The Assessing Officer of the Income Tax Department, had raised a demand of Rs. 94,01,252 (plus interest) against Mr. Kewal Handa, Director of the Company, under Section 143(3) of the Income Tax Act, 1961 in respect of capital gains pertaining to AY 2016-17.

c) The Assessing Officer of the Income Tax Department, had raised a demand of Rs. 2,89,24,360 (plus interest) against Mr. Kewal Handa, Director of the Company, under Section 143(3) of the Income Tax Act, 1961 in respect of capital gains pertaining to AY 2020-21.

An Appeal has been filed by Mr. Kewal Handa against the demands mentioned in clause b) & c) raised by the Assessing Officer.

- R. **REGULATORY ACTION / DISCIPLINARY ACTION TAKEN BY SEBI/ STOCK EXCHANGES AGAINST OUR PROMOTERS IN LAST 5 FINANCIAL YEARS**

NIL

- S. **BREIF DETAILS OF OUTSTANDING CRIMINAL PROCEEDINGS AGAINST THE PROMOTERS**

NIL

- T. **PARTICULARS OF HIGH, LOW AND AVERAGE PRICES OF THE SHARES OF BOROSIL LIMITED ("DEMERGED COMPANY") FOR THE PRECEEDING THREE YEARS**

The Equity Shares of Borosil Limited are listed on NSE and BSE. The following table provides details of the high, low and average closing price of Borosil limited on NSE and BSE for the preceding three financial years:

BSE

Particulars	F.Y. 2024	F.Y. 2023	F.Y. 2022
High	470.15	450.00	450.40
Low	327.65	250.15	170.05
Average	396.07	353.26	275.30

NSE

Particulars	F.Y. 2024	F.Y. 2023	F.Y. 2022
High	469.50	449.15	450.75
Low	327.85	249.95	169.70
Average	396.06	353.23	275.27

- U. **MATERIAL DEVELOPMENTS**

Except as mentioned below, in the opinion of our Board of Directors, there are no material development after the date of last balance sheet as on March 31, 2024:

- There has been change in the constitution of our Board of Directors and KMPs.
- Change in constitution of Board Committees.

- V. **SUCH OTHER INFORMATION AS MAY BE SPECIFIED BY THE BOARD FORM TIME TO TIME**

The Information Memorandum is available on the Company's Website at www.borosilscientific.com.

For Borosil Scientific Limited

Vinayak Patankar
Whole-Time Director & CEO
DIN: 07534225

Place: Mumbai
Date: 31.05.2024

AVI PRODUCTS INDIA LIMITED (CIN NO.: L24200MH1989PLC050913) Regd Office : 110, Manish Ind Estate No.4, Navghar Road, Vasai (East), Dist: Palghar – 401210 Email : aviphotocem@gmail.com , Website : www.aviphoto.in Tel: 8591106755					
AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2024 (Rs. In Lakhs)					
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		31-03-2024 (Audited)	31-12-2023 (Unaudited)	31-03-2023 (Audited)	31-03-2023 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	121.88	143.57	85.26	505.86
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	11.44	1.35	12.77	32.62
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	11.44	1.35	12.77	32.62
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	9.66	1.00	5.88	25.50
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	9.66	1.00	5.88	25.50
6.	Equity Share Capital	330.68	330.68	258.46	330.68
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	373.56	211.22	196.25	373.56
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
1. Basic:		0.33	0.04	0.23	0.87
2. Diluted:		0.33	0.04	0.23	0.87

NOTE: 1. The above Audited financial results are as per Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on March 31, 2024 after being reviewed by the Audit Committee and have been Audited by Statutory Auditors of the Company who have issued an unmodified opinion thereof. 2. The standalone financial results of the Company for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2024 have been audited by the Statutory Auditors. 3. The Company has adopted Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with the relevant rules issued thereunder, from April 01, 2017 and accordingly, these standalone audited financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Ind AS. 4. Previous period Year figures have been regrouped/reclassified to make them comparable with those of current period/year.

For Avi Products India Limited
Sd/-
Avinash Dhirajlal Vora
Managing Director - DIN: 02454059

Place: Vasai
Dated: May 30, 2024

SYNTHIKO FOILS LIMITED CIN NO: L27200MH1984PLC033829 Regd Office: 84/1 84/2 JAMSAAR ROAD,JAWHAR PALGHAR- 401603 Email ID: foilslimited@rediffmail.com , Website: www.synthikofoilsltd.com				
AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31.03.2024 (Rs. In Lakhs)				
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 31.03.2024 Audited	Year ended 31.03.2024 Audited	Year to date Figures ending 31.03.2023 Previous Year Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations	612.89	2592.26	2593.65
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	14.02	30.11	22.77
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	14.02	30.11	22.77
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	9.57	21.77	16.56
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	9.57	21.77	16.56
6.	Equity Share Capital	87.00	87.00	87.00
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	515.27	493.50
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 5/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -			
(a) Basic		*0.55	1.25	0.95
(b) Diluted		*0.55	1.25	0.95

Note : The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange at www.bseindia.com (s) and the Company's website.

For Synthiko Foils Limited

Sd/-
Bhavesh Dadhia
Date: 30.05.2024
Place: Jawhar
WHOLE-TIME DIRECTOR (DIN : 00726076)

KVB Karur Vysya Bank <i>Smart way to bank</i>	
असेट रिस्कवरी ब्रांच:-	शॉप क्र. २१ आणि १३, डायमंड मॅनज, डॉ. विजयलाल स्टीट, कलावंदवी मेन रोड, कलावंदवी, मुंबई-४००००२
टेलि: ०२२-२४२२१०२१, ३१०२६६०७, मोबाईल: ७७९०००१९५५	
मेल : headarbombay@kvbmail.com	

स्थायर मिलकतीच्या विक्रीकरिता विक्री सूचना

सिक्विटायझेशन अण्ड रिक्न्स्ट्रक्शन ऑफ फायनान्शियल असेट्स् अण्ड एफ्फोर्समेंट ऑफ सिक्विटरी डेट्रेट्स् अँड २००२ सहवाचता सिक्विटरी डेट्रेट्स् (एफ्फोर्समेंट) रुक्म २००२ च्या नियम १९(१) च्या परंतुकाव्ये स्थायर सत्तेच्या विक्रीकरिता ई-लिलव विक्री सूचना.

संसाधना जन्ता आणि विशेषतः कर्जदार आणि हमीदार यांना सूचना यादारे देण्यात येते की, खालील वर्णिलेली स्थायर मिलकत ही ताण्ण धनकां, ती करू वैश्य बँक लि. कडे गाण्ण/प्रभातर आहे, जिचा अन्वयक कड्या ती करू वैश्य बँक लि. च्या ताण्ण धनकांच्या प्राधिकृत अधिकाऱ्यांनी घेतला आहे ती ताण्ण धनकां पासून १. मे. स्वेंता सिंधोटिक्स प्रायव्हेट लिमिटेड- कर्जदार, संचालकादारे श्री. जिग्नेश दिग्गलाल नाग आणि श्री. संतोष अन्त जेठ्ठी, येथे पत्ता असलेले २११, केव्हल इंडस्ट्रियल इस्टेट, सेनापती बाघ मार्ग, लोअर परेल (पश्चिम), मुंबई, महाराष्ट्र ४०००१३. २. श्री. रवेता धनीना मेहता-हमीदार, ३. कु. रिकु अर्षिक मेहता-हमीदार, ४. श्री. धर्मेण झ्ठी मेहता-हमीदार, ५. सी. उत्तमपेठ विकचणार मेहता-हमीदार, क्र. २, ३, ४ आणि ५ येथे पत्ता असलेले फ्लॅट क्र.३७०२, प्लॅनट गोदरेज टॉवर ३, इलेक्ट्रा केराणार खांडे मार्ग नाग, जेकरा सखेल, महालक्ष्मी पूर्व, मुंबई ४०००१४, महाराष्ट्र, ६. श्री. जिग्नेश दिग्गलाल नाग- संचालक/हमीदार, येथे पत्ता असलेले खोली क्र.टी-३०४, सोमन नर्मदा, नवीन गोल्डन नेस्ट, फेज १४, जैन बांगला जवळ, भाईदर, जिह्वा ठाणे, महाराष्ट्र ४०००११, ७. श्री. संतोष अन्त जेठ्ठी-संचालक/हमीदार, येथे पत्ता असलेले फ्लॅट क्र.१२, पलीन अपार्टमेंट चुलना रोड, माणिकार वसई पश्चिम, उमेल बसीन रोड, वसई, पालघर, महाराष्ट्र ४०१०२२. ८. मे. आडेय्शर व्क्सपोर्टेस प्रायव्हेट लिमिटेड-कॉर्पोरेट हमीदार, ९. मे. जिगलला टेक्मस्टाडिस् प्रायव्हेट लिमिटेड- कॉर्पोरेट हमीदार, क्र.८ आणि ९ येथे पत्ता असलेले विल्डिग क्रमांक एफ२, श्री अरिहंत कॉम्प्लेक्स, काल्हेर मिड्डी, ठाणे, महाराष्ट्र ४२१३०२ आणि १०. मे. रवेता फायनान्स आणि इन्व्हेस्टमेंट लिमिटेड-कॉर्पोरेट हमीदार, येथे पत्ता असलेले कार्यालय क्र.२२०, केवल इंडस्ट्रियल इस्टेट, सेनापती बाघ मार्ग, लोअर परेल (पश्चिम), मुंबई, महाराष्ट्र ४०००१३ संचेकडून करू वैश्य बँक लि., ताण्ण धनकांना थकीत ३०.०४.२०२४ रोजीस रु. १८,०१,८९,८७.११ (रुपये अठरा कोटी एफ लाख एकोनवन्वद हजार पाचरो अठ्ठाव्हातर आणि अकरा सेंसे मात्र) सह ०१.०५.२०२४ पासून त्यावरील व्याज आणि धनकांच्या वसुलीसाठी २५.०६.२०२४ रोजी "जे आहे जेथे आहे", "जे आहे जसे आहे" आणि "जे काही आहे तेथे आहे" तत्वांने विकचण्यात येणार आहे. राखीव किमत रु.४,४०,००,०००/- (रुपये पाच कोटी चाळीस लाख मात्र) आणि इअर रु.५४,००,०००/-

स्थायर मिलकतीचे वर्णन

प्लॅट चे जमिन आणि कर्मशियल गोडाऊन (जी-मैझनाइव+२) मजला धारक गाला क्र.१,२,३,४, इंडस्ट्रियल जमिन आणि विल्डिग येथे स्थित प्लॅट क्र.एफ-२, श्री अरिहंत कॉम्प्लेक्स, धारक सखे क्र.२२५, हिस्सा क्र.२ आणि ३, गाय कान्हेर, तालुका भिवंदी, ठाणे, महाराष्ट्र ४२१३०२ चे ते सर्व भाग आणि विभाग., मे. स्वेंता सिंधोटिक्स प्रा. लि. बांध्या नावाने.

सीमाबद्द खालीप्रमाणे: पूर्व: वेस्टने एक्सप्रेस हायवे, पश्चिम: अग्रवाल इंडस्ट्रीज, दक्षिण: शोपबड्डी/महाराजा होटल, उत्तर: हिटेक्स एम्बॉयडरी इंडस्ट्रीज

विक्रीच्या तपशिलवार अटी आणि शर्तीकरिता कृपया आमच्या बँकेची /ताण्ण धनकांची वेबसाईट म्हणजेच www.kvb.co.in/Property_Under_Auction आणि तसेच सेवा पुरविदांदाची वेब पोर्टल <https://kvbauctiontiger.net> चा संदर्भ घ्यावा. श्री प्रविण कुमार थेवर, ९७२२७८८२८८, मेल आयडी: praveen.thevar@auctiontiger.net

सर्फेसी अँड, २००२ च्या नियम १(१) अन्वये १५ दिवसांची सांविधिक सूचना कर्जदार आणि हमीदार यांना ई-लिलवच्या ताखेपूर्वी ताखेपूर्वी व्याज आणि अनुषंगीक खचासख वरील नमूद थक्कावरी चुकती करण्यासाठी यादारे अधिमूल्यात करण्यात येत आहे, कम्स केनायस परिशिष्ट मिलकतीच्या लिलव/विक्री करण्यात येईल आणि उर्वरित थक्काची काही अरहत्यास व्याज आणि खर्चासह वसूल करण्यात येईल.

दिनांक: ३१.०५.२०२४ प्राधिकृत अधिकारी

ठिकाण: मुंबई द करू वैश्य बँक लि.

जाहीर सूचना

सूचनेमार्फत सामान्य जनतेला यादारे सूचित करण्यात येते की, एल्का कॉस्मेटिक्स प्रायव्हेट लिमिटेड, कॉस्मेटिक्स आणि टॉयलेटरीज आयातीचा व्यवसाय करणारी कंपनी, जिचे नोंदणीकृत कार्यालय २०४-२०६ टोलेस्टॉय हाऊस, १५ टोलेस्टॉय मार्ग, न्यू दिल्ली-११०००१ आणि कर्मशियल कार्यालय ९०४, ९०५, ९०६, ९वा मजला, गोदरेज बीकेसी प्लॉट सी-६८, जी-ब्लॉक, वांद्रे कुर्ली कॉम्प्लेक्स, वांद्रे पूर्व, सुबई-४०० ०५१ ("कंपनी") येथे असून जून ०१, २०२४ पासून इनपुट कॉस्टमधील वाढीमुळे त्यांच्या उत्पादनांच्या किमतीत सुधारणा करणार आहे. याबाबत कंपनी सर्व वितकांना आवश्यक माहितीसुद्धा पुरवेल. ग्राहकांचा सोयीकरिता, सुधारित किमतीच्या तपशीलाची सूची कंपनी व त्यांचे वितरक व रिटेलर्स सांच्याकडे उपलब्ध असेल.

एल्का कॉस्मेटिक्स प्रायव्हेट लिमिटेड

सह/-
रोहन वजीरअली
(प्राधिकृत स्वाक्षरीकार)

pnb punjab national bank <p>सर्किल सक्त्र केंद्र, मुंबई शहर #६वा मजला, सर्किल सक्त्र सेंटर, सर पी. एम. रोड, फोर्ट, मुंबई-४०० ००१.</p>	
सुध्दीपत्रक	
कृपया दि. २२/०५/२०२४ रोजी वा चुकतात प्रकाशित झालेल्या स्थावर मातमनेच्या विक्रीसाठी ई लिलव विक्री सूचना घ्या. कर्जदार पॅटेल एंटरप्रायझेसच्या खात्यात या संदर्भात मे पॅटेल एंटरप्रायझेसच्या वा नॉटिस क्र. १२ मध्ये आम्ही स्यांम क्र. ३ बाब क्र.डी) त्याबरोबरी स्थावर प्रतिकासक एक्सी भौतिक त्वात असे मल्लू बद्दल इच्छित आहोत. ई-लिलव मागील इतर तपशील पुरवित व त्हाहल.	
तारीख: ०१.०६.२०२४	
ठिकाण: मुंबई	

सह/-
अधिकृत अधिकारी
बँक ऑफ बडोदरा

The spirit of Mumbai
is now 95years old!

FREE PRESS JOURNAL www.freepressjournal.in	
---	--

DILIGENT MEDIA CORPORATION LIMITED					
Regd. Office : 14th Floor, 'A' Wing, Marathon Futurs, N.M. Joshi Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai 400013					
CIN : L22120MH2005PLC151377 Website: www.dnaindia.com Email: complianceofficer@dnaindia.com Tel: 02271055001					
Financial Results For the Quarter & Year Ended 31st March, 2024 (Rs. In Lakhs)					
PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended		Year Ended		
	31.03.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2023	31.03.2023	31.03.2023
Continuing Operations					
1) Total Income from operations	317.65	264.75	419.77	970.24	944.44
2) Net profit/(loss) for the period (before tax)	16,391.19	723.48	13,161.59	17,876.61	12,762.02
3) Net profit/(loss) for the period after tax*	12,570.27	541.40	7,596.58	13,681.84	16,070.33
4) Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)**	12,571.11	541.40	7,604.52	13,682.28	16,076.67
5) Equity Share Capital	1,177.08	1,177.08	1,177.08	1,177.08	1,177.08
6) Other equity (excluding revaluation reserves)	-	-	-	(26,917.25)	(40,598.93)
7) Earning per share (face value of Rs. 1/- each) (Not Annualised, except for year end)	10.68	0.46	8.45	11.62	8.11
8) Basic & Diluted (for Continuing Business (Rs)	1,177.08	1,177.08	-	(22.00)	5.54
9) Basic & Diluted (for Discontinued Business (Rs)	-	-	-	-	-
10) Basic & Diluted (for Continuing & Discontinued Business (Rs)	10.68	0.46	6.45	11.62	13.66
* It includes profit / losses from discontinued operation					
	-	-	(2,351.06)	-	6,520.20
Notes: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited financial results filed by the Company with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Regulations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended. The full format of the financial results is available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website www.dnaindia.com.					
2. These financial statements have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS), the provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 (the Act), as applicable are ascertained and approved by the Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI).					
For Diligent Media Corporation Limited					
Shrii Aashish					
Chairman					
UDIN: 08465550					
Place : Noida					
Dated: 30.05.2024					